IN RE: PETTTION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

E/S Perry Road, 613.3° SW

of centerline of Fitch Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
14™ Election District

6™ Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(7815 Perry Road)

* CASE NO. 00-160-A

John E. & Pauletie Heinlein

Petitioners ®

¥ ¥ ¥ Xk * ¥ & * * k * F #

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an administrative variance
filed by John E. and Paulette Heinlein, property owners, for that property known as 7815 Perry
Road in the Fullerton area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from
Section 1B02.3.C.1 (chart) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a
setback of 4 ft. in the side yard and 26 ft. in the rear yard in heu of the required 10 ft. sum of 25 ft.
side yard and 30 ft. rear yard and to amend Lot 13 Perry Place F.D.P. to build outside the building
envelope. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’
Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the decumentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

_}gﬁ ; ;Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence m the file to
%ﬂj i ’indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
g ~§‘: the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
% \‘1 ormation, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

%ﬁs requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.ZR.

j would resuit in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
vartance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this _[l% day of November, 1999, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 (chart) of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a setback of 4 fi. in the side yard and 26
ft. in the rear yard in lieu of the required 10 fi. sum of 25 ft. side yard and 30 fi. rear yard and to
amend Lot 13 Perry Place F.D.P. to build outside the building envelope, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the

relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed,
the Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said

property to its original condition.

ity [ibtooce

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

November 17, 1999

Mr. & Mrs. John E. Heinlein
7815 Perry Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

Re: Petition for Administrative Vartance
Case No. 00-160-A
Property: 7815 Perry Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Heinlein:

Enclosed piease find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
County Board of Appeals. If you require additional information concerning filing an
appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Al lotroeo

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMKraj
Enclosure

Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us

,.@ Printad with Seybean Ink
t\.-‘ on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _78/5 FELAY oAb
which is presently zoned __ o2 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 5»6 GR.3 c 1 CC. ”L‘T) s Q .
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

1s the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/L essee: Legal Owner(s):
Jehn E. Hein len
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print .
. 2 A 2 /q_/c,«.._._é; —
Signature Si% s
a-LL[i+'/:€, /'/t‘-i'n /e"h
Address Telephone No. Name ﬁpe or Print
] AL Tl \;fbé&xfm{{_'
City State Zip Code Signature John ek Hi0-FUIg-1 01 3
Attorney For Petitioner: 78!S FPerny Koad  410-6er- 72430
Address ! Telephone No.
Baitimore Maryland RrR3E
City < 7 State Zip Code

ame,- Type or Print
£

-= i

Representative to be Contacted:

Same. 69 abave_

Name
Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
State Zip Code City State Zip Code:

ping Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zaning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
dqy of that the subject matter of this petition be set for 2 public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Fins of Baltimore Gounty and that fie property be reposted. -

B
. ! - : Zoning Commissicner of Balt_t_i}'l::cre County
seNo. (OO0~ GO‘__Q Reviewed By 49l pare [0 -AO-qq.

Estimated Posting Date EC 5 Sf : C? ﬁ :

%
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Afﬁd aVI{m Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 785 PERR4 FeAD

Address

wa?ﬁarfmaié‘, LIWHA, LFRD 2423(

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which lfwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

:Due_, 4—& Cur P-'Q’-p&nd“.'-? ‘FM;/\/ e, wwf‘ﬁd bcu‘lc{ an Q_dc‘fn‘fa-ﬂ *5
make owr !r‘\)a‘nj Space more conveNienk We Caunet Q. Eford @nother
home., Sa “f“hrs s owr Only optien. m\/ wife has Rheumatorel J AT EA
and us:‘nj owr basement Ffor oddi+enal Space nef ‘Fquom_élg, Yo her
Cond, +1on . Due. 4o our Dasement eatrance ocur addi*en witl have Yo
be Srtuated on our propef-'/-)/ as Shown n our dmwinjs. Even with
+his addi+ion we wiil stiil be 4;\' From our ne:'aﬁbarg housSe. In
Lot #,. We would i'ke evem{f—h-'nj +o be on one £loar and do
+= +he dimensiong of owr Propeﬁ‘h/ +his 1& Fhe best pPlace o
put +he addi+ion.

That the Affiant{s) acknowledge(s} that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s} will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

P U . M#_____ a
Sigpatu 4 Signature
Jbén E- [Tey /eu; : Da udette /L'[e:'n /e,:'aq
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALT%LE, fo wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this (7 fzgay of _ (Lptatics: /%99 . vefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeﬁ .

& fe "y

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal @
2 ~7C —zt )
L ol 3 /499 Tl CXZ

Notary Public

My Commission Expires ‘7/// // // 03

ZEp 09115198
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Af ﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affims under the penatties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to festify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 78 15 p Elly  Rohr

Address L3
LBAamuate |  Marpan 2423(
Ciy Z State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Due +¢ ouwr expandrn —;':am;‘/\{ we want Yo build an addition 4o
maKe ocur [fvia Space mMore convenienT. We Canncd afford anether
home so0 +his Vs our onl eption. My wife has Pheumdtoid Brihritis
And uSing our Masement For add Fionaf Space s not Layorable Yo her
Conditfion bue, +o our bBasement entirance ocwr addifin wiill have %o
be situated o our propeﬂ‘-){ @S Shown hn Uurciraw:'ngs. Even with
this additon we welf st be 42 from our necghbors house 9n
Lot I‘t‘ié_ We wcu,[q‘ h‘Ke, tUerq'H‘ifn o bc, on one £loor and de-.
—+o +he C(:‘mens’téns of ocur pr\oper'/“y +hie s “the best P’ch’ +o
PU—-’L +he Qddl"/‘l\dﬂ_

That the Affianl(s} acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

J\L ./ \Z(_.‘.L,/ _“Q@u@-_sf:ﬁa&hm
ignatyl Signature

i .
Jolﬂn E: }“‘LQ!VI /f«f” Eg u égg’:ﬁe /‘V[eu‘n ledn
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this, 5 * "~ day of / Iy T . /3¢9 . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid; personally appeared .

N\ nén £ )é/.o,-n/t’f/] /?fzn/ d.u.—/f7§/€- Aéfﬂé//;;v

the Affiant(s) herein, personally knowit or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant{s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITMESS my hand and Netarial Seal %
% - P
bz I /977 Qﬁ‘f-—%
Date

Notary Public /
My Commission Expires 7?//; 1) 3

&2y 0Gis(98
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _76/5_ fERPY D).
which is presently zoned _pe2 3. 5~

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) iIB ok, 3¢,/ (C’ hee _,_) To PEEM T

B STTBack OF 4 FT, N_THE SIDE yAe s - g
/rrmz ﬁgqumgo 10 =T, sem oF JAxg FTV, smg YARD "3,5.0 p}..i_"gg;g VAEfF Afméﬁo A %S:;) /I\’
Ly oFfVoT 13 PELRY PLACE F. D.2 g Suien ouT SidL  THE

Buiedme ENVEL,PE |

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning taw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that ifwe are the legal owner(s} of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

J()h/l E- /‘/ﬁ/h/&/ﬂ

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print .

Signature Sign@g/ ’
aule?te /7[¢f}n/ein
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print -
City State Zip Code Signature - John werk - Sio- A1 9..7;,-;{
Attorney For Petitioner: 795 Ferry Koad  <ip- CGi-7430
Address f Telephone No.
Ba(t, more  Maryland 21236
Name - Type or Print City / f State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
SamfE  oF Bave
Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. )

Zoning Corrmissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. OO0 (COTY  revenca oy “SIH___ vare__(0-20GG

28y 95195 Estimated Posting Date (0-3! q9-
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Ave.

Towsan, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

RE: CASE # a0-16G-A
PETITIONER /DEVELOPER:
(John Heinlein}

DATE OF Closing
{Nov. 15, 1998]

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary

sign{s)} required by law were posted canspicuausly an the property located at

7815 Perry Road Bakimore, Maryland 21236__

The sign(s} were posted on 10-28-88

[Man!:h, Day, Ye.ar]

Sincerely,

@g—/ %@

{Signature of Sign Pdster & Date)
Thomas P. Ogle, Sr,
325 Nichoison Road

____Baltimore, Maryland 21221___

{410}687-8405
[Telephone Number}



BALTIMORE COUNTY ARTMENT OF PERMITS AND D A,LOF’MEN'I-' MANAGEMENT
! ZONING REVIEW ' :

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 00-| (GO '|-A " Address [ Q1S Trand Ro.
Contact Person:  OCH (Z@(ﬁ S v e, W,Phc_ir;gﬂumger_.p 410-887-3391____

Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: {O° X0-99. Posting Date: |0 "3(97?  ClosingDate: L(I1S-7 7.

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
_.___through the contact person (planner) using the case number. _ __ L I

1.  POSTINGI/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse -side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grc;perty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

ate. . :

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

{thste% certification of this change and a photagraph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office.

Ea

. (Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

‘ USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 00-} (GC |-A -~  Address 73S Py 1o
Petitioner's Name _ocueX thul Tz ué'ud Let - Telephone _2HO -GG (- T4
Posting Date: (O_“ (-9 Closing Date: ” -5 Cfcf .
Wording for Sign: _To Permit & St(pe Vp. Seqmmeic o= & g1 7 Rear Yo or RGFr
(o letel g7 103 2< cioe 5 307 lert. Ynro 1o DRSS .Go

WCR - Revised 7/28/9%

—=uA  OO-(eo -4



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

— A ————— —
e —

For Newspaper Advertising:

[tem Number or Case Number: OC - L0 - ‘q .
Petitioner: John € PayleHe Heinlein
Address or Location: __7/8/5 P&rﬂ}f Rd. N Baltimore , MD 21236

—
m—

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: __ John E. Hele,
Address: _ 7816 Fefﬂ:/ Ld .

Poo [tinore., Mp. 24236
Teiephone Number: __{(4/°) b&i-743¢

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

g o0-wo { -



il

Plat to accompany Petition for No:m:m3<m1m:om jwvmomm_ Hearing

PROPERTY ADDRESS: see pages § & 6 of the CHECKLIST for addhional required Intormation

Subdivialon name:

i ——— F

S0t # ,sectlon#

_v_w. book # JSolla#

OWNER:

@ Vielnlly Map i

Heith .
scate: 17=10040

LOCATION INFORMATION

Eleclion Districh:
Counclimanic District:
1"=200 scale map#:

Zontng:

Lot stze:

acreage square teel

publlc  pilvals

sewer: [ ] [
water: [ [}

yas ne

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: D D

Prior Zoning Hearings:

O Zoning Office USE ONLY!
North reviewsd by: ITEM #: CASE#: :
date: _ i

-15-
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| Development Processing

RE 5
W Oo .
*@ﬁfi Baltimore County - County Office Building
* k& kK Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management I Towson, Maryland 21204
o pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

November 16, 1999

Mr. John Heinlein
7815 Perry Road
-Baltimore, MD 21236

Dear Mr. Heinlein:
RE: 00-160-A , 7815 Perry Road

The above referenced peiition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on .

The Zoning Advisory Commitiee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitied thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Cont Plokosst b 14

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:rsj

Census 2006

(“gD B e paa Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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